

STERLING GUARANTY
 Regd. Office : 91-A, Mittal Court, Nairman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel : 91 +22-22840019/22840029
 Email : sterling.guaranty@gmail.com / website : www.sterlingguaranty.com CIN NO : L65990MH1983PLC031384

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2022
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Revenue From Operations						
	Advisory Income	5.00	5.00	1.50	10.00	3.00	9.50
	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue from Operations	5.00	5.00	1.50	10.00	3.00	9.50
	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
	Total Income (i+ii)	5.00	5.00	1.50	10.00	3.00	9.51
	Expenses:						
	Employee Benefit Expenses	1.29	0.90	1.44	2.19	2.88	5.44
	Depreciation, Amortization and impairment	1.60	1.19	1.33	2.79	2.86	8.20
	Other Expenses	2.89	2.09	2.77	4.98	5.74	13.64
	Total Expenses	2.11	2.91	(1.27)	5.02	(2.74)	(4.13)
	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	2.11	2.91	(1.27)	5.02	(2.74)	(4.13)
	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expenses	2.11	2.91	(1.27)	5.02	(2.74)	(4.13)
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (V-III)	2.11	2.91	(1.27)	5.02	(2.74)	(4.13)
	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(0.41)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)	2.11	2.91	(1.27)	5.02	(2.74)	(4.54)
	Equity						
	Paid up Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76
	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each (Not Annualised) Basic / Diluted in Rs.)	0.03	0.04	(0.02)	0.08	(0.04)	(0.07)

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited results for the quarter and year ended 30th Sept, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th Nov, 2022.
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July 2018 and the effective date of such transition is 1 April 2019. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act accordingly. The impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at 1 April 2018 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results, have been restated/Reclassified.
 There is a possibility that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new standards, modifications to the existing standards, guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain Ind AS permitted under Ind AS 101 which may arise upon finalization of the financial statements as at and for the year ending 30 September 2022 prepared under Ind AS.
 3. The Company has published quarterly financial results for the period ending 30th Sept, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Rules 2015 as amended. Accordingly, previous comparative period for the quarter/year ended 30th Sept 2022 is also presented. Full format of Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com and www.sterlingguaranty.com
 4. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of investment and consultancy activities and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments per Ind AS dealing with Operating Segment.
 5. The Company operates in a single geographical segment i.e. Domestic.
 6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation.

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors of
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
 Sd/-
MR. DHIREN D. MEHTA, Director
 DIN: 0036787

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14.11.2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that **MRS. DELBA ALBERTO BESTONO**, is a member of the **Madhu Sarita Apartments Cooperative Housing Society Limited**, a Co-operative Housing Society registered under the provisions of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 under Registration No. BM/2394 dated 6.05.1970, situate at 218A, B, J Road, Bandra, Mumbai - 400050 (hereinafter referred to for the sake of brevity as "the said Society") and holder of five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive Nos. 66 to 70 (both inclusive) issued by the said Society vide **Share Certificate No. 14**. By virtue of such membership the said Mrs. Delba Alberto Bestono is absolutely seized and possessed of and well and sufficiently to the residential flat admeasuring 72.52 sq.mtrs. equivalent to 781 sq.ft carpet area bearing No. B-22 situate on the Ground Floor of Block "B" of the Building known as "**SARITA APARTMENTS**" of the said Society situate, lying and being at 218A, B, J Road, Bandra (west) Mumbai-400050 on Plot bearing CTS No. B/796B in the Village Bandra, B-2/1/134, Taluka Andheri, District Mumbai Suburban in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban.

The said holder of the said Flat has agreed to assign, transfer, assure and convey in favour of our Clients the Shares of the said Society held by her together with all and whatsoever her beneficial right, title or interest in the said Flat and has assured our Clients that her beneficial title to the same is free, clear and marketable and that there are no outstanding encumbrances on or respect thereof.

In the circumstances, all persons having any claim, right, title or interest in or to the said shares and the said Flat by way of sale, gift, lease, tenancy, licence, exchange, partition, mortgage, charge, lien, inheritance, trust, maintenance, possession, easement, agreement or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at the address given below **within fourteen (14) days** from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be presumed that there is no such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered to be waived and our Clients shall proceed to complete the transaction.

Dated this 14 day of November, 2022.

For, **BENCHMARK LEGAL SERVICES LLP**
KIRAN KHANDELWAL, Advocate,
 538, Wing "D", Clover Centre, 7-Moledina Road,
 Pune - 411001, Phone No. 020-26055836

SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834
 Regd. Office: Room No. 4, Anna Bhuvan, 3rd Floor, 87C Devji Ratansi Marg, Dana Bunder, Mumbai, (Maharashtra) 400009,
 Contact No.: 022- 23486740, Fax: 022-23724718, Email: sarthakinidustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakinidustries.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022
 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1149.86	1343.52	4382.41	2493.38	8566.75	16364.52
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.41	5.36	58.14	8.77	161.80	228.43
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.41	5.36	58.14	8.77	161.80	228.43
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.63	4.05	41.20	5.68	114.04	167.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.36	(16.98)	10.30	12.38	135.64	188.89
6.	Equity share capital	696.89	696.89	696.89	696.89	696.89	696.89
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3252.62
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-*	0.02	0.06	0.59	0.08	1.64	2.41
	Basic:	0.02	0.06	0.59	0.08	1.64	2.41
	Diluted:	0.02	0.06	0.59	0.08	1.64	2.41

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2022.
 2. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 3. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary.
 4. The above financial results are available on Company's website www.sarthakinidustries.com and also on the website of BSE.

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sarthak Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Y. M. Sharma
 Whole-time Director
 DIN: 03644880

Date: 14.11.2022
 Place: Indore

Ravalgaon
 THE RAVALGAON SUGAR FARM LIMITED
 Registered Office : P.O. RAVALGAON 423108 TALUKA MALEGAON, DISTRICT NASIK, MAHARASHTRA.
 CIN - L01110MH1933PLC001930.

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022.
 (Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2021	Year Ended (Audited) 31.03.2022
1)	Total Income from operations (net)	215.84	229.11	181.84	444.95	276.70	747.70
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(106.81)	(63.77)	(81.87)	(170.57)	(192.08)	(429.93)
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(106.81)	(63.77)	(81.87)	(170.57)	(192.08)	205.65
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(106.85)	(63.77)	(81.95)	(170.62)	(192.16)	194.95
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit / Loss Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(106.85)	(63.77)	(81.95)	(170.62)	(192.16)	194.95
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 50/- each)	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	34.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	459.81
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 50/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(157.14)	(93.77)	(120.51)	(250.91)	(282.59)	286.69
	Diluted	(157.14)	(93.77)	(120.51)	(250.91)	(282.59)	286.69

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
 2. The above results for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning as on 1st April, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
 3. The Company is operating in a single segment viz. confectionery. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.
 4. The figures of the previous periods quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged/recast wherever considered necessary.
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.ravalgaon.in).

By the order of the Board of Directors
 For **The Ravalgaon Sugar Farm Limited**
 Sd/-
Harshavardhan B. Doshi
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00688736

Place : MUMBAI
 Date : 14th November, 2022

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
 YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
 CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (30/09/2022) (Reviewed)	Year to Date (30/09/2022) (Reviewed)	Quarter ended (30/09/2021) (Reviewed)	Previous year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	28,086	55,721	29,979	115,640
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,317	12,407	5,818	23,040
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,317	12,407	5,818	23,040
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,632	9,550	4,523	17,357
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,646	9,611	4,569	17,454
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,694	145,694	130,394	145,694
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,082	151,082	135,782	151,082
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	983,037	983,037	1,053,586	1,034,748
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.21	6.21	7.61	6.85
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/- (a) Basic (b) Diluted	10.46 10.46	17.73 17.73	8.40 8.40	32.23 32.23
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited standalone financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com).
 (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 (e) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED
 Registered Office: Arihant Aura, B Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
 Tel: 022 - 62493333 Fax: 022 - 62493334 E-Mail: info@asl.net.in CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,088.15	8,961.97	8,818.38
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax	1,175.15	1,069.93	1,163.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Non Controlling Interest)	910.37	873.88	1,201.94
Equity Share Capital	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	2.21	2.12	2.92
Basic:	2.21	2.12	2.92
Diluted:	2.21	2.12	2.92

Notes:
 1) The Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter / year ended September 30, 2022 which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2022. The above results have been reviewed by the statutory auditor of the Company. The Un-audited consolidated financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2) Financial Results of Arihant Superstructures Limited (Standalone Information):

Particulars	(in Lakhs except EPS)		
	Quarter Ended		
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021
Total Income*	2,336.50	3,016.04	4,657.42
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	697.38	835.43	1,582.76
Profit/(Loss) After Tax for the period	602.28	696.49	1,298.40
EPS	1.46	1.69	3.15

*Includes Revenue from operations and Other Income.

3) The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, wherein Standalone Net Worth as at 30.09.2022 and Profit After Tax (PAT) for the quarter/ half year ended 30.09.2022 of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Particulars	(in Lakhs except EPS)	
	Net Worth	30-09-2021
Arihant Superstructures Ltd.	17,079.39	602.28
Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd.	4,468.36	185.74
Arihant Abode Ltd.	960.61	473.09
Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd.	(17.04)	(0.50)
Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.	1,871.30	3.15
TOTAL	24,362.62	1,263.76

4) The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements as at September 30, 2022 are namely Arihant Abode Ltd (60%), Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd (60%), Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd (60%), and Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd (60%).
 5) The Company has only One Business Segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 6) In terms of the Accounting Policy for revenue recognition, estimates of revenues and costs are reviewed periodically by the management and the impact of any change in such estimates are recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.
 7) The Figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 8) Figures for Previous Period have been regrouped, re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.
 9) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's Website viz. www.asl.net.in

Date : November 15, 2022
 Place : Navi Mumbai
 CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Ashok Chhajjar
 (Chairman & Managing Director)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (30/09/2022) (Reviewed)	Year to Date (30/09/2022) (Reviewed)	Quarter ended (30/09/2021) (Reviewed)	Previous year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	28,089	55,724	29,979	115,640
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,316	12,405	5,818	23,034
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,316	12,405	5,818	23,034
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,631	9,548	4,523	17,351
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,645	9,609	4,569	17,448
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,688	145,688	-	145,688
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)				